## THE OPEN UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG ORDINANCE (Chapter 1145)

It is hereby notified that the following appointment and re-appointment have been made to the Council of The Open University of Hong Kong under respective sections of The Open University of Hong Kong Ordinance (Chapter 1145):—

New appointment

as the Deputy Chairman and Member of the Council under section 8(2)(b) and 8(1)(f)(i) of the Ordinance for a period of three years with effect from 20 June 2019:—

Ir. Conrad WONG Tin-cheung, B.B.S., J.P.

as Member of the Council under section 8(1)(f)(iii) of the Ordinance for a period of three years with effect from 20 June 2019:—

Ms. MUN Lee-ming

Re-appointment

as the Chairman and Member of the Council under section 8(2)(a) and 8(1)(f)(i) of the Ordinance for a period of three years with effect from 20 June 2019:—

Mr. Michael WONG Yick-kam, M.H., J.P.

as Member of the Council under section 8(1)(f)(iii) of the Ordinance for a period of three years with effect from 20 June 2019:—

Dr. CHOW Pak-chin, B.B.S., J.P.

as Member of the Council under section 8(1)(f)(i) of the Ordinance for a period of three years with effect from 20 June 2019:—

Mr. Gary YEUNG Man-yui, M.H.